G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
Remote Sampling Made Easy
The C2-WWT Triple-Gas Sample Draw
Monitor is designed to accurately measure
hydrogen sulfide, oxygen depletion and

Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
C2-WWT Order Guide
C2-WWT A-B-C-D[TAG][TCP][FLT]
“A” eNCLOSURe
1 = Stainless enclosure, no MODbUS
2 = Stainless enclosure with MODbUS
3 = Non-metallic enclosure, no MODbUS
4 = Non-metallic enclosure with MODbUS
“B”  CHANNeL 1 TOXIC SeNSOR
1 = Hydrogen Sulfide, 0-50 ppm
2 = Hydrogen Sulfide, 0-100 ppm
3 = Hydrogen Sulfide, 0-200 ppm
4 = Hydrogen Sulfide, 0-500 ppm
“C” CHANNeL 2 TOXIC SeNSOR
0 = No channel 2 toxic sensor
1 = Oxygen, 0-25% by volume
2 = Carbon Monoxide, 0-100 ppm
3 = Sulfur Dioxide, 0-100 ppm
4 = Chlorine, 0-10 ppm
“D” CHANNeL 3 INFRAReD SeNSOR
0 = 0-100% LeL Methane
1 = 0-100% LeL Propane
2 = 0-1000 ppm Carbon Dioxide
3 = 0-5000 ppm Carbon Dioxide
[TAG] = Stainless steel tag
[TCP] = MODbUS / TCP interface
[FLT] = Float probe with 50’ Tygon Tubing
P/N 1200-0982-001
C2-WWT SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input 110 / 220 VAC at less than 15 watts
+24VDC at less than 15 watts
Built-in 30W power supply provides up to 15 watts of
additional power for external strobes or horns
Optional +12V input (required different sample pump;
contact GDS Corp for more details).
Display High visibility monochrome display showing engineering
units, alarm levels and trend data
Visual Output Red and Amber LeD strobes pre-wired to Relay 1 and
Relay 2
Audible Output Built-in programmable piezo buzzer
Relay Output eight programmable 5A SPDT relays (Ry 1 and Ry 2 pre-
connected to LeD strobes).
Data Output Optional RS-485 serial MODbUS
Optional MODbUS/TCP interface with RJ-45 ethernet
Channel 1 Sensor Toxic sensor for Hydrogen Sulfide. Ranges include 0-50
ppm, 0-100 ppm, 0-200 ppm and 0-500 ppm
Channel 2 Sensor Toxic sensor for the following gases: Oxygen, 0-25% by
volume; Carbon Monoxide 0-100 ppm; Sulfur Dioxide
0-100 ppm or Chlorine, 0-10 ppm
Channel 3 Sensor Hydrocarbon infrared combustible sensor for 0-100% LeL
methane, 0-100% LeL propane, 0-1000 ppm CO2 or 0-5000
ppm CO2
Fault Monitoring Fault indication for any sensor fault or loss of flow due to
blockage or pump failure.
Sample Pump 1.6L diaphragm pump with brushless 24VDC motor
Sample draw tested with 250 ft of flexible Tygon tubing.
(Delay in sample measurement propoertional to tubing
length) Recommended flow rate between 0.5 and 1.0 LPM
  Temp 0°C to +55°C operating
Enclosure Stainless steel enclosure or non-metallic enclosure
Dimensions 12”W x 22”H x 8”D
Sample Inlet 1/4” Swagelok compression, stainless steel
Calibration Inlet 1/4” OD stainless steel tubing with cap
Sample Outlet Push-in fitting for 1/4” OD flexible tubing
Approvals Designed for general purpose areas only
Warranty 1 year from date of purchase on sensors
2 years from date of purchase on electronics Run / CAL
Valve
Sample